
GSTGST
COMPREHENSIVECOMPREHENSIVE

ENTRIESENTRIES
PRACTICEPRACTICE
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PASS ENTRIES IN THE BOOKS OFPASS ENTRIES IN THE BOOKS OF
AKASH BROS .AKASH BROS .  




ALL TRANSACTIONS ARE ENTEREDALL TRANSACTIONS ARE ENTERED

IN STATE OF HARYANA .IN STATE OF HARYANA .
  

CGST & SGST RATES ARE 6% EACHCGST & SGST RATES ARE 6% EACH






PURCHASED 10 LED'S FORPURCHASED 10 LED'S FOR
1,00,000 ON CREDIT FROM1,00,000 ON CREDIT FROM

RAMRAM
SOLD ALL GOODS FORSOLD ALL GOODS FOR

1,50,0001,50,000

PURCHASED COMPUTERPURCHASED COMPUTER
PRINTER FOR OFFICE FORPRINTER FOR OFFICE FOR

25,000 AND PAYMENT MADE25,000 AND PAYMENT MADE
BY CHEQUEBY CHEQUE

LEGAL CONSULTATION FEELEGAL CONSULTATION FEE
5,000 PAID IN CASH5,000 PAID IN CASH

RENT OF 10,000 PAID BYRENT OF 10,000 PAID BY
CHEQUECHEQUE





  ON CREDIT TO SHYAMON CREDIT TO SHYAM





















2.2.




PASS ENTRIES IN THE BOOKSPASS ENTRIES IN THE BOOKS
OF MUKTI AND SONSOF MUKTI AND SONS




ALL TRANSACTIONS AREALL TRANSACTIONS ARE

ENTERED IN THE STATE OFENTERED IN THE STATE OF
HARYANAHARYANA




CGST AND SGST RATES ARE 6CGST AND SGST RATES ARE 6

% EACH% EACH



PURCHASED GOODSPURCHASED GOODS

SOLD GOODS FOR 5,00,000 TOSOLD GOODS FOR 5,00,000 TO
ADIYOGIADIYOGI

RETURNED GOODS TORETURNED GOODS TO

ADIYOGI RETURNED GOODSADIYOGI RETURNED GOODS
50,00050,000

PRINTING AND STATIONERYPRINTING AND STATIONERY
EXPENSES 10,000 PAID INEXPENSES 10,000 PAID IN  

GOODS WITHDRAWN 40,000GOODS WITHDRAWN 40,000
GOODS LOST IN FIRE 30,000GOODS LOST IN FIRE 30,000

              FOR 3,00,000 FROMFOR 3,00,000 FROM  
SS CHATERJEESS CHATERJEE  









SS FOR 15,000SS FOR 15,000








CASHCASH

















3.3.  




ENTER FOLLOWINGENTER FOLLOWING
TRANSACTIONS IN THE BOOKSTRANSACTIONS IN THE BOOKS

OF KAJAL TRADERSOF KAJAL TRADERS




ALL TRANSACTIONS HAVEALL TRANSACTIONS HAVE
TAKEN PLACE IN THE STATE OFTAKEN PLACE IN THE STATE OF

HARYANAHARYANA  




CGST SGST RATE - 9% EACHCGST SGST RATE - 9% EACH  



PURCHASED GOODSPURCHASED GOODS
FOR 2,50,000 FROM CFOR 2,50,000 FROM C

TRADERS @ 20%TRADERS @ 20%
TRADE DISCOUNTTRADE DISCOUNT
SOLD GOODS TO PSOLD GOODS TO P

BROS FOR 1,60,000BROS FOR 1,60,000
RECEIVED FROM PRECEIVED FROM P

BROS , A CHEQUE FORBROS , A CHEQUE FOR
1,00,000 ON ACCOUNT1,00,000 ON ACCOUNT

CHEQUE IS SENT TOCHEQUE IS SENT TO
BANKBANK

PURCHASEDPURCHASED
FURNITURE FORFURNITURE FOR

25,000 AND PAYMENT25,000 AND PAYMENT
MADE BY CHEQUEMADE BY CHEQUE  















ADVERTISINGADVERTISING
CHARGES 10,000CHARGES 10,000
PAID BY CHEQUEPAID BY CHEQUE
SOLD GOODS FORSOLD GOODS FOR

50,000 AND50,000 AND
RECEIVED ARECEIVED A

CHEQUE FOR THECHEQUE FOR THE
SAME . CHEQUESAME . CHEQUE
SENT TO BANKSENT TO BANK

COMMISSIONCOMMISSION
5,000 RECEIVED5,000 RECEIVED

IN CASHIN CASH  











GOODS PURCHASEDGOODS PURCHASED
FOR 3,00,000 FROMFOR 3,00,000 FROM

OUTSIDE STATE ANDOUTSIDE STATE AND
PAID BY CHEQUEPAID BY CHEQUE
SOLD GOODS FORSOLD GOODS FOR

2,00,000 OUTSIDE2,00,000 OUTSIDE
THE STATE ONTHE STATE ON

CREDITCREDIT
SOLD GOODS FORSOLD GOODS FOR

3,60,000 LOCALLY3,60,000 LOCALLY
ON CREDITON CREDIT

4.4.  
JOURNALISE IN THEJOURNALISE IN THE
BOOKS OF KAVITABOOKS OF KAVITA

TRADERS :-TRADERS :-














PAID TELEPHONEPAID TELEPHONE
BILL 10,000 BYBILL 10,000 BY

CHEQUECHEQUE
AC PURCHASEDAC PURCHASED
FOR OFFICE FORFOR OFFICE FOR

50,000 AND50,000 AND
PAID BY CHEQUEPAID BY CHEQUE
CGST SGST 6 %CGST SGST 6 %

















5. Pass entries in
the books of Shri
chandaraam of

kerala . 
CGST SGST 9 %



PURCHASED GOODSPURCHASED GOODS
FOR 6,00,000 FROMFOR 6,00,000 FROM

CHENNAICHENNAI
PURCHASED GOODSPURCHASED GOODS
FOR 1,00,000 FROMFOR 1,00,000 FROM

KERALAKERALA
SOLD GOODSSOLD GOODS

COSTING 1,60,00 TOCOSTING 1,60,00 TO
NAVEEN OFNAVEEN OF

HYDERABAD AT AHYDERABAD AT A
PROFIT OF 25 % ONPROFIT OF 25 % ON
COST LESS TRADECOST LESS TRADE

DISCOUNT 10%DISCOUNT 10%











SOLD GOODS TOSOLD GOODS TO
KOKILA COSTINGKOKILA COSTING
5,00,000 @ 60%5,00,000 @ 60%

PROFIT LESSPROFIT LESS
DISCOUNT 15%DISCOUNT 15%

AGAINST CHEQUEAGAINST CHEQUE
ADVERTISEMENTADVERTISEMENT
CHARGES 16,000CHARGES 16,000

PAID IN CASHPAID IN CASH  
PURCHASED APURCHASED A

COMPUTER FORCOMPUTER FOR
OFFICE USEOFFICE USE

60,000 BY CHEQUE60,000 BY CHEQUE











WITHDREWWITHDREW
20,000 FOR20,000 FOR

PERSONAL USEPERSONAL USE












6.6.  

PASS JOURNALPASS JOURNAL
ENTRIES IN THEENTRIES IN THE

BOOKS OFBOOKS OF  
YOGESH & SONSYOGESH & SONS

  IN HARYANAIN HARYANA




CGST & SGST ISCGST & SGST IS
GIVENGIVEN

TRANSACTION WISETRANSACTION WISE



PURCHASED GOODS FROMPURCHASED GOODS FROM
ANU TRADERS OFANU TRADERS OF

HARYANA FOR 5,00,000HARYANA FOR 5,00,000  
11..




[ CGST @9% & SGST @ 9% ][ CGST @9% & SGST @ 9% ]








2. PURCHASED GOODS FROM2. PURCHASED GOODS FROM
RANI ENTERPRISES OFRANI ENTERPRISES OF

RAJASTHAN FOR 6,00,000RAJASTHAN FOR 6,00,000




[ IGST @ 12% ][ IGST @ 12% ]







3. SOLD GOODS TO GAGAN OF3. SOLD GOODS TO GAGAN OF
HARYANA FOR 4,00,000HARYANA FOR 4,00,000




[ CGST @ 9% & SGST @ 9% ][ CGST @ 9% & SGST @ 9% ]



4. PAID RAILWAY FREIGHT4. PAID RAILWAY FREIGHT
30,00030,000




[ CGST @ 9% & SGST @ 9% ][ CGST @ 9% & SGST @ 9% ]








5. PURCHASED COMPUTER5. PURCHASED COMPUTER
PRINTER FOR OFFICE 1,60,000PRINTER FOR OFFICE 1,60,000
FROM DELL LTD. ON CREDITFROM DELL LTD. ON CREDIT  




[ CGST @ 6% & SGST @ 6% ][ CGST @ 6% & SGST @ 6% ]




6. SOLD GOODS TP GANGADHAR6. SOLD GOODS TP GANGADHAR

IN UP FOR 8,40,000 AGAINSTIN UP FOR 8,40,000 AGAINST
CHEQUECHEQUE  




[ IGST @ 18 % ][ IGST @ 18 % ]  



7. PAID FOR BROAD BAND7. PAID FOR BROAD BAND
SERVICES 20,000 BY CHEQUESERVICES 20,000 BY CHEQUE




[ CGST @ 6% & SGST @ 6% ][ CGST @ 6% & SGST @ 6% ]








8. PAYMENT MADE FOR8. PAYMENT MADE FOR
BALANCE AMOUNT OF GSTBALANCE AMOUNT OF GST



GOODS SOLD BY AGOODS SOLD BY A
MANUFACTURERMANUFACTURER

ANIKET OFANIKET OF
MAHARASHTRA TOMAHARASHTRA TO
A DEALER , RAJESHA DEALER , RAJESH
OF MAHARASHTRAOF MAHARASHTRA  

  FOR 1,00,000FOR 1,00,000

  7.7.  




PASS ENTRIES IN THEPASS ENTRIES IN THE
BOOKS OF ALL PARTIESBOOKS OF ALL PARTIES
ASSUMING CGST @ 9%ASSUMING CGST @ 9%

AND SGST @ 9%AND SGST @ 9%
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2. GOODS SOLD BY2. GOODS SOLD BY
RAJESH TO CHANDNIRAJESH TO CHANDNI

OF GUJARAT FOROF GUJARAT FOR
2,40,0002,40,000




3. GOODS SOLD BY3. GOODS SOLD BY

CHANDNI TO DANISHCHANDNI TO DANISH
OF GUJARAT FOROF GUJARAT FOR

3,00,0003,00,000




4. GOODS SOLD BY4. GOODS SOLD BY
DANISH TO EKANT OFDANISH TO EKANT OF
RAJASTHAN COSTINGRAJASTHAN COSTING
3,00,000 @ 33.33 %3,00,000 @ 33.33 %

PROFIT ON COSTPROFIT ON COST


